Illinois law.

Section 380.415  Examination Admission 

a)	A person who has received a Letter of Admission must schedule the examination at least 7 days prior to the examination. The Agency shall provide instructions for scheduling the examination with the Letter of Admission.

b)	Each person with a Letter of Admission will be admitted to one wastewater operator examination.

c)	The Letter of Admission and one state government issued photo identification must be presented to the examination proctor to take the examination. An examinee who fails to provide this identification will not be allowed to take the examination.

d)	A person may only take one wastewater examination per day.

e)	No person with the following items in his or her possession will be allowed to take the wastewater operator examination:

1)	a cellular phone, computer or tablet;

2)	any recording device or device with a camera;

3)	a radio or any other communication device;

4)	books, notes or other papers not provided by the Agency;

5)	any weapon, as determined by Agency personnel; and

6)	any technology which the exam proctor determines compromises the security of the examination.
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